

## **Bequest Language for Your Estate Planning**

## Percentage of estate

I give, devise, and bequeath to the Professional Dairy Producers Foundation, Inc., (the "PDP Foundation"), \_\_\_\_\_ percent (%) of the rest, residue, and remainder of my estate. This bequest shall be used at the discretion of the Board of Directors of the PDP Foundation to be used the general use and benefit of the PDP Foundation. The PDP Foundation is a non-profit corporation under Ch. 181 of the Wisconsin Statutes, located in Juneau, WI, and is qualified as a tax-exempt under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

## **Specific amount**

I give, devise, and bequeath to the Professional Dairy Producers Foundation, Inc., (the "PDP Foundation"), the sum of \$\_\_\_\_\_ in cash or in-kind (or \_\_\_\_\_ shares of \_\_\_\_\_ stock). This bequest shall be used at the discretion of the Board of Directors of the PDP Foundation to be used for the general use and benefit of the PDP Foundation. The PDP Foundation is a non-profit corporation under Ch. 181 of the Wisconsin Statutes, located in Juneau, WI, and is qualified as a tax-exempt under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

To assist you with your plans, the Professional Dairy Producers Foundation can provide sample language for the program or area you wish to support. This confidential service is available to you without obligation.

Thank you for considering the Professional Dairy Producers Foundation in your estate planning. We appreciate your support. If you intend to support the Professional Dairy Producers Foundation through planned giving, please inform us so we can recognize your contribution now. Or, if you have questions, we'd be happy to meet with you and discuss your wishes. Contact us at 800-947-7379.

Professional Dairy Producers Foundation 820 N Main Street, Suite D Juneau, WI 53039 TAX ID: 26-0012003